One Honey Creek Corporate Center
125 South 84% Street, Suite 401
Milwaukee, W1 53214-1470
4141259 1500
414 1259 0037 fax
www.graef-usa.com

=

GRJIEF

November 11, 2014

Mr. Vijay Mehta

Milwaukee County — DPW
2711 West Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53208

Subject: GMIA HVAC System Retro Commissioning Implementation Phase
Milwaukee County No. A186-14443

Dear Vijay;

This letter is a request for an amendment to our current contract for additional services
performed during the design and construction document phase of the project.

The additional work includes the following:

* During the design and field survey for FIM 5 — Main Terminal Mezzanine Air Handling
Unit Common Outside Air Duct Replacement, it was found that due to the extreme
congestion at the ceiling of the baggage area that more work was required than we
had allowed for. The congestion consisted of fire protection piping, numerous electric
conduits (many of which were installed during our audit to serve the new baggage
handling equipment), chilled and hot water piping which interfered with duct routing
and to maintain clearances above the new baggage handling equipment. To
accomplish the work required close coordination between the Mechanical and
Structural designs resulting in additional design, field and management time.

* An additional 26 Air Handling Units were incorporated into the project, in addition to
the original number of units required in the Request For Proposal, as Alternative No.
1 work.

» Focus on Energy required that we transfer Facility Improvement Measure (FIM)
calculation data from our original FOE forms (2013 version) onto their revised 2014
version forms and resubmit for their review.

» Additional meetings and schedule extension due to issues related to FOE personnel
changes and new requirements imposed by FOE for 2014 submission of
documentation.

This additional work results in a request for $19,804 in additional compensation.

2013-0105.01



GRIEE

colfaborate formulate innovate
The following is a break-down of the requested fees:
GRAEF DBE REIMB. AIR TOTAL
FEE FEE EXP. BALANCING FEE
Design Development $ 7,236 $ 7,236
Construction Documents $12,568 $12.568
Total $19,804 $19,804

For further fee clarification please see attached Project Phase Fee Summary sheet.

Please note that in order to maintain this project on schedule we have performed the majority
of the additional services work necessary to obtain contractor pricing prior to the end of this

year.

With this amendment, the total maximum fee for the project would be increased to $341,941.
The DBE portion of this total fee remains $69,300 or approximately 20% of the total contract

amount.

We request that you please issue an amendment to the Phase 1 project contract in the

amount shown above.
Sincerely,

Graef-USA Inc.

St D Yl

Steven D. Heaton, RD, CxA
Project Manager | Associate

o oA

Lori Rosenthal, PE
Principal

Mr. Vijay Mehta -2-
2013-0105.01

November 11, 2014



Tr6'IvES 195°60€S J1e10] 129[01d ISvg
Y08'61S 08'6TS $08'6TS [d43VHD
1sanbay 834 |euonippy
BEV'OTTS jer01gns
LET'TTZES |002'0TS VSd ‘Buiduejeg Jiy
LEG'TIES 00€'€25 %0Z [00E'€TS 8upaauidul sajuensa)
1£9'887S 000vS %E |000vS uosiapuy vy
LE9'V8ZS 6ET'68S |6EVS 004°88S [d43vHO
uoijejuaWIjdw| 1 JUAWPUILLY
Y9L'veS jeloiqns
86V'S6TS 000'€S %c¢T |000'ES Bupsauidu] sejueatad
86VT6TS 000'Zs %8 |000°TS uosiapuy vv
86V'06TS Y9L'6TS |TLIS €6G°6TS [43VYD
usisa@ JNLeWay2S 1f JUdWpUIWY
PELOLTS 088'sS$ 43VYD ‘spaepuels iz Juawpuawly
VSS'8VTS |eloiqns
YS8v9TS |006°TS vSd ‘Suuejeg a1y :z uaipuswy
YS6‘T9TS |00V'ETS VSd ‘Suiduejeg iy 1T luawpuawy
ySS8YTS 000'L£$ %S2 [000°2€$ 8upsauidu3 sauenta)
PSSTITS YSS'TTIS |000°TS ¥6S0TTS 123royd Isvy
101
V1ol 1500 ._..n_uMﬁOmn_ m_._mww_“ﬂnwx_\m,_:mm % 434 390 o
ISVHd {319vSdNawniIy 34940 33vyd
3svd 123¥1a

YI0Z/IT/1T

ZEV60-80TYV "ON 129[0.d
3sanbay 934 |euomppy ySnoayy
Arewwins 334 aseyqd uonejuswajdwi SuIUOISSILLLIOIONSY VIND




rioas

940 vlny

ro8'eh H 200'st s pis ougd;sug SN Jo 984 0]
[
s $ 0 VORRAHIHWPY VOO
s|- H ° RASIKIAG T UOIEMIIIA 304
(IR $ 0 uogenoBay g Buippig
295°74 H o3'zL t 2 BUILLN20Q HORIUSUOD
az'L s awr'L s [ mwdorsasq LBsag)
1303 oy o o, 1900 1090 - wogdieeg esyd
Py oy g poanridy
Uojwel anng g pasduid
o) saramypy ‘mumy MY
vinp L Pejaid
Dt v
HeElictLan0 S3JIA19G |edIuBYOdN 4340

ajewnsy sa fuewnung



COMMITMENT TO SUBCONTRACT WITH DBE FIRMS

PROJECT No.:A 186-14443 PROJECT TITLE: GMIA Refrocommissioning Implementation (Amend. #4)
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT? $341,941.00 DBE Goal: 25% (*)

Subcontract Agreements with DBE firm(s) MUST be Submitted Within Ten (10) Days from Receipt of Notice to Proceed

. Scope of Work Subcontract % of Total
AlV Name of DBE" Firm(s) Detailed Description Amount Contract
Andersen and Andersen Technical Drafting $6,000.00 1.7%
Services, LLC
Cervantes Consulting Engineers LLC | Cost Estimating $63,300.00 18.5%

(If using more DBE firms, include them in separate notarized form)

Total $ Amountof DBE  $_ 69,300.00  Total 20.2%

| certify that these identified services and costs were quoted by the DBE firm(s). If awarded this contract, our firm Graef-USA Inc.
intends to enter into subcontract agreements with the DBE firm(s) listed for the services specified. The information on this form is
true and accurate fo the best of my knowledge. | further understand that falsification, fraudulent statement or misrepresentation will

resu/ltgir;yropﬁale sanctions under applicable Local, State or Federal laws.

Lori L. Rosenthal December 2, 2014
Sighgtdrd of Authorized Representative Print/Type Name of Authorized Representative Date

ore methnsa day of DGC&MW . 20, \ t.{

State of M My Commission expires &..‘ \q -0 1

s | [SMBRRPY L
% SCHLEY £ DBD APPROVAL:
é/I \({-__'é—
l% £p ('p(l?
WISV -
* Excluds all allowances % et Signature o

** These may includa any fims cerified as DBEs by Milwaukes
County Cerlification Program prier to the bid due dale.

FOR DBD USE ONLY: A
M$ Total %
¢ Exclude all allowances DBD APPROVAEL: // 2
** Thesc may iaclnde any firms certified as DBEs by Milwaukce g
County Certification Program prior to the bid due date.

/Zf i

" Dm

Form DBD-014PS PLEASE SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS { Z-; Nz




